FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RI 03-24	-2000 _E	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		1889 (1916 1916 1919 1919 1919	A0-055 US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10129)5967 ^d	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies):
Igor Grois and B. Daniel Szilagyi Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) a	attached? Yes X No	Name: <u>MOLEX IN</u> Internal Address: _	S 2 3 8
3. Nature of conveyance:			jci
X Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 22	222 Wellington Court
Other	2/10/0	City: <u>Lisle</u>	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60532</u>
Execution Date: February 15, 2000	2/18/00	Additional name(s)) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	, the execution date of	the application is: February 15, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/507246	Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed.	m correspondence		pplications and patents involved:
Name: MOLEX INCORPORATED			
lataras Address Attaction		7. Total Fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Attention:		☐ Enclosed	
Stacey E. Caldwell		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2222 Wellington Court		8. Deposit account n	umber: 13-3918
City: Lisle State: IL	ZIP: 60532		ter
787.7844	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
3/23/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000106 133918 09:	507246		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and leads to the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy
Stacey E. Caldwell Name of Person Signing	Ituer	Signature Signature	2/18/00 Date
		Total ne	umber of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorde		h this portion	
	•		
Box	nmissioner of Patents Assignments shington, D.C. 2023		
recorded, including time for returning the sample cover sheet. Send	reviewing the document and I comments regarding this b ns, PK2-1000C, Washingto	gathering the data needs ourden estimate to the U on, D.C. 20231, and to	at 30 minutes per document to be ed, and completing and reviewing .S. Patent and Trademark Office, o the Office of Management and

MASTER\ASSGNREC.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010625 FRAME: 0583

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: A0-055 US

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned inventor, hereby assign, transfer and convey

MOLEX INCORPORATED

(a Delaware Corporation) 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, Illinois 60532

their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention and improvements in a FIBER OPTIC CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on the date of February 15, 2000 herewith and in and to said application and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed, and I hereby agree to execute any other lawful documents and perform any other lawful acts requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument on the date indicated below:

Igor Grois Date B. Daniel Szilagyi Date

WITNESS Date WITNESS Date

RECORDED: 02/18/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010625 FRAME: 0584